From:
 Lance Allan

 To:
 Isaacson, Teresa

 Cc:
 Palmen, Stewart; whiffgk

Subject: RE: Licensing Act 2003: New Premises Licence Application

Date: 16 July 2020 13:32:55

Attachments: image010.jpg

image011.png image002.png image003.png image004.png

Teresa,

Trowbridge Town Council raises an objection to this application in respect of the hours.

There has been a long standing issue with street drinking in the vicinity of the Town Bridge which is adjacent to these premises, despite this area being inside the PSPO area which bans drinking in public places.

Experience suggests that the availability of drink from off-licenced premises during the late evening and early morning is a significant contributory factor.

The Council therefore considers that the licensed hours should be limited and suggests that acceptable hours would be 09:00 to 21:00

Regards

Lance Allan BSc FSLCC

Town Clerk & Chief Executive

Trowbridge Town Council, The Civic Centre, St Stephen's Place, Trowbridge, BA14 8AH
Email lance.allan@trowbridge.gov.uk
Explore www.trowbridge.gov.uk

Call 01225 765072

Mobile 07702 977978

Follow @trowbridgegov #DiscoverTROWBRIDGE

I am raising money for Myeloma UK this year, planning to cycle London to Paris in memory of my friend Richard. If you would like to donate, visit: https://www.justgiving.com/fundraising/lanceallan2020



The information contained on this email and any attachments are confidential and may be legally privileged, if the message is not addressed to you, please delete it. Trowbridge Town Council would be grateful, that if you are an unauthorised recipient, you advise the sender of this error in transmission. The contents may not represent the views of Trowbridge Town Council. It is intended solely for the addressee, access to this email by anyone else is unauthorised. Any disclosure, copying, distribution or any other action taken, or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful. Trowbridge Town Council takes steps to prevent the transmission of electronic viruses but responsibility for screening incoming messages and the risk of such transmission lies with the recipient.

Trowbridge Town Council may be contacted on tel. 01225-765072

From: Isaacson, Teresa [mailto:Teresa.Isaacson@wiltshire.gov.uk]

Sent: 03 July 2020 07:53

To: Palmen, Stewart <stewart.palmen@wiltshire.gov.uk>; Lance Allan

<Lance.Allan@trowbridge.gov.uk>

Subject: Licensing Act 2003: New Premises Licence Application

Good Morning

The Licensing Authority has received a New Premises Licence application for 1B Wicker Hill, Trowbridge, Wiltshire, BA14 8JS.

The application is for the following licensable activities:

Supply of Alcohol (Off Sales only)

Monday to Sunday 00:00 - 23:59

The application is available to be viewed on the Wiltshire Council Website.

Any written representations against/for the application must be received in writing no later than 28^{th} July 2020

If you require any further information please contact me.

Kind regards

Terésa Isaacson

Public Protection Officer (Licensing)



Wiltshire Council County Hall Bythesea Road Trowbridge Wiltshire BA14 8JN

Email: teresa.isaacson@wiltshire.gov.uk

Direct Dial: 01249 706413

Internal: 21413

Web: www.wiltshire.gov.uk

Please note I do not work on a Wednesday.

In light of the Covid-19 situation, please could we request you now send all correspondence and applications via email to <u>publicprotectionnorth@wiltshire.gov.uk</u>. If you send paperwork in by post we are now **not able** to collect this, therefore we can not guarantee when this will be processed. This is due to Wiltshire Council supporting the flexible working and the safety of the staff to ensure service remains. If you have any issues, please call us on 01249 706555

Follow Wiltshire Council





For current COVID-19 business and community advice please go to:

Business Support - http://www.wiltshire.gov.uk/news/articles/covid-business

For up to date Business Advice – please subscribe to the Council's weekly Business Newsletter here.

Please make sure you check the Business and Economy box.

Community Support - http://www.wiltshire.gov.uk/news/articles/covid19-community-pack

Government Advice - https://www.gov.uk/government/topical-events/coronavirus-covid-19-uk-government-response

NHS - https://www.nhs.uk/conditions/coronavirus-covid-19/

This email originates from Wiltshire Council and any files transmitted with it may contain confidential information and may be subject to Copyright or Intellectual Property rights. It is intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error please notify the sender and delete the email from your inbox. Any disclosure, reproduction, dissemination, modification and distribution of the contents of the email is strictly prohibited. Email content may be monitored by Wiltshire Council to ensure compliance with its policies and procedures. No contract is intended by this email, and any personal opinions expressed in this message are those of the sender and should not be taken as representing views of Wiltshire Council. Please note Wiltshire Council utilises anti-virus scanning software but does not warrant that any e-mail or attachments are free from viruses or other defects and accepts no liability for any losses resulting from infected e-mail transmissions. Receipt of this e-mail does not imply consent to use or provide this e-mail address to any third party for any purpose. Wiltshire Council will not request the disclosure of personal financial information by means of e-mail any such request should be confirmed in writing by contacting Wiltshire Council.

Trowbridge Town Council, The Civic Centre,

St Stephen's Place, Trowbridge. BA14

P: 01225 765072

E:



The information contained on this email and any attachments are confidential and may be legally privileged, if the message is not addressed to you, please delete it.

Trowbridge Town Council would be grateful, that if you are an unauthorised recipient, you advise the sender of this error in transmission.

The contents may not represent the views of Trowbridge Town Council. It is intended solely for the addressee, access to this email by anyone else is

Any disclosure, copying, distribution or any other action taken, or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

Trowbridge Town Council takes steps to prevent the transmission of electronic viruses but responsibility for screening incoming messages and the risk of such transmission lies with the recipient.

Trowbridge Town Council may be contacted on tel. 01225-765072

Lance Allan

Town Clerk and Chief Executive

Trowbridge Town Council, The Civic Centre,

St Stephen's Place, Trowbridge. BA14

P: 01225 765072

E: Lance.Allan@trowbridge.gov.uk



The information contained on this email and any attachments are confidential and may be legally privileged, if the message is not addressed to you, please delete it.

Trowbridge Town Council would be grateful, that if you are an unauthorised recipient, you advise the sender of this error in transmission.

The contents may not represent the views of Trowbridge Town Council. It is intended solely for the addressee, access to this email by anyone else is unauthorised.

Any disclosure, copying, distribution or any other action taken, or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

Trowbridge Town Council takes steps to prevent the transmission of electronic viruses but responsibility for screening incoming messages and the risk of such transmission lies with the recipient.

Trowbridge Town Council may be contacted on tel. 01225-765072